CH \$1265.00 18151

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.		06/21/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brand Shared Services LLC
Street Address:	1325 Cobb International Drive
City:	Kennesaw
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30152
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Matcor, Inc.
Street Address:	1325 Cobb International Drive
City:	Kennesaw
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30152
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1815144	BRAND	
Registration Number:	2668926	BRANDNET	
Registration Number:	2663042	BRANDPLAN	
Registration Number:	2800144	BRANDEZ	
Registration Number:	2077847	ALUMA SURE LOCK	
Registration Number:	3340535	ALUMA SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	1356223	ALUMACS	
Registration Number:	3061631	ALUMA-DEK	
Registration Number:	3142524	HI-FLYER	
Registration Number:	4033844	BRAND	
Registration Number:	0880742	20K	
Registration Number:	1203367	2OKA	
Registration Number:	1082272	CUPLOK	
		TRADEMARK	

900410351 REEL: 006088 FRAME: 0575

Registration Number: 2275755 GASS	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 0924571 MOD-U-FORM Registration Number: 3116018 PATENT Registration Number: 3403255 PATENT Registration Number: 3403256 PATENT Registration Number: 3403256 PPATENT Registration Number: 2064302 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 207339 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 2217101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 0822865 REMINGTON SAFE TRACTION Registration Number: 2115101 SPRINT Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 28601 SUREDECK Registration Number: 4483881 DURAMMO Registration Number: <td< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2275755</th><th>GASS</th></td<>	Registration Number:	2275755	GASS
Registration Number: 3116018 PATENT Registration Number: 3403255 PATENT Registration Number: 1900106 PATENT CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS Registration Number: 3403256 PPATENT Registration Number: 2064302 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 0822865 REMINGTON SAFE TRACTION Registration Number: 2115101 SPRINT Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 288048 SUREDECK Registration Number: 2685022 CONCECO/MATCOR Registration Number: 4280484 TUBELOX	Registration Number:	2713863	LOGIK
Registration Number: 3403255 PATENT Registration Number: 1900106 PATENT CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS Registration Number: 3403256 PPATENT Registration Number: 2007339 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1383063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 2115101 SPRINT Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registr	Registration Number:	0924571	MOD-U-FORM
Registration Number: 1900106 PATENT CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS Registration Number: 3403256 PPATENT Registration Number: 2064302 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 13830063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 0822865 REMINGTON SAFE TRACTION Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 3685022 CONCECO/MATCOR Registration Number: 4143908 INTEGRITY THAT WORKS Registration Number: 450126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4143915 MATCOR <	Registration Number:	3116018	PATENT
Registration Number: 3403256 PPATENT Registration Number: 2064302 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 2007339 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 13830063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 2177101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 0822865 REMINGTON SAFE TRACTION Registration Number: 2115101 SPRINT Registration Number: 228046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 228046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4443908 INTEGRITY THAT WORKS Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER R	Registration Number:	3403255	PATENT
Registration Number: 2064302 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 2007339 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 0822865 REMINGTON SAFE TRACTION Registration Number: 2115101 SPRINT Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number:<	Registration Number:	1900106	PATENT CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS
Registration Number: 2007339 PRO 1000 Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 0822865 REMINGTON SAFE TRACTION Registration Number: 2115101 SPRINT Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 0561559 TROUBLE SAVER Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 44143908 INTEGRITY THAT WORKS Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number: 4140107 MOSTRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTION	Registration Number:	3403256	PPATENT
Registration Number: 1271507 QES Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 0822865 REMINGTON SAFE TRACTION Registration Number: 2115101 SPRINT Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4143915 Registration Number: 4140102 MOPHER Registration Number: <td< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2064302</th><th>PRO 1000</th></td<>	Registration Number:	2064302	PRO 1000
Registration Number: 1383015 QES Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 0822865 REMINGTON SAFE TRACTION Registration Number: 215101 SPRINT Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 0561559 TROUBLE SAVER Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 3685022 CONCECO/MATCOR Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4143915 MATCOR Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2007339</th><th>PRO 1000</th></t<>	Registration Number:	2007339	PRO 1000
Registration Number: 1380063 QES Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 0822865 REMINGTON SAFE TRACTION Registration Number: 2115101 SPRINT Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 443908 INTEGRITY THAT WORKS Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4143915 Registration Number: 4143915 Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>1271507</th> <th>QES</th>	Registration Number:	1271507	QES
Registration Number: 1383970 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 0822865 REMINGTON SAFE TRACTION Registration Number: 2115101 SPRINT Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 3685022 CONCECO/MATCOR Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4143908 INTEGRITY THAT WORKS Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number: 3751943 MITIGATOR Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT	Registration Number:	1383015	QES
Registration Number: 1324044 QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD Registration Number: 2117101 SCAFFOLD TRACKER Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 0822865 REMINGTON SAFE TRACTION Registration Number: 2115101 SPRINT Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 0561559 TROUBLE SAVER Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number: 4143915 Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>1380063</th> <th>QES</th>	Registration Number:	1380063	QES
Registration Number:2117101SCAFFOLD TRACKERRegistration Number:2867359SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONALRegistration Number:0822865REMINGTON SAFE TRACTIONRegistration Number:2115101SPRINTRegistration Number:1460601STUDFORMRegistration Number:2282046SUREDECKRegistration Number:0561559TROUBLE SAVERRegistration Number:1280484TUBELOXRegistration Number:3685022CONCECO/MATCORRegistration Number:4483581DURAMMORegistration Number:4443908INTEGRITY THAT WORKSRegistration Number:4540126IRON GOPHERRegistration Number:4211092KYNEXRegistration Number:3659941MATCORRegistration Number:4143915Registration Number:4140107MPORTRegistration Number:4140107MPORTRegistration Number:4140108MPORTRegistration Number:3659942NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTIONRegistration Number:1170028PLSerial Number:86032202PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	1383970	QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD
Registration Number: 2867359 SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL Registration Number: 0822865 REMINGTON SAFE TRACTION Registration Number: 2115101 SPRINT Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 0561559 TROUBLE SAVER Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 3685022 CONCECO/MATCOR Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4143908 INTEGRITY THAT WORKS Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number: 3659941 MATCOR Registration Number: 4143915 Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 3659942 NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTION Registration Number: 1170028 PL Serial Number: 86032202 PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	1324044	QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD
Registration Number: 0822865 REMINGTON SAFE TRACTION Registration Number: 2115101 SPRINT Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 0561559 TROUBLE SAVER Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 3685022 CONCECO/MATCOR Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4143908 INTEGRITY THAT WORKS Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number: 4143915 MATCOR Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 3659942 NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTION Registration Number: 1170028 PL Serial Number: 86032202 PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	2117101	SCAFFOLD TRACKER
Registration Number: 2115101 SPRINT Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 0561559 TROUBLE SAVER Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 3685022 CONCECO/MATCOR Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4143908 INTEGRITY THAT WORKS Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number: 4143915 MATCOR Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 3659942 NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTION Registration Number: 1170028 PL Serial Number: 86032202 PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	2867359	SCAFFOLD TRACKER PROJECT PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number: 1460601 STUDFORM Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 0561559 TROUBLE SAVER Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 3685022 CONCECO/MATCOR Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4143908 INTEGRITY THAT WORKS Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number: 3659941 MATCOR Registration Number: 4143915 Registration Number: 3751943 MITIGATOR Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 3659942 NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTION Registration Number: 1170028 PL Serial Number: 86032202 PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	0822865	REMINGTON SAFE TRACTION
Registration Number: 2282046 SUREDECK Registration Number: 0561559 TROUBLE SAVER Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 3685022 CONCECO/MATCOR Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4143908 INTEGRITY THAT WORKS Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number: 3659941 MATCOR Registration Number: 4143915 Registration Number: 3751943 MITIGATOR Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 3659942 NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTION Registration Number: 1170028 PL Serial Number: 86032202 PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	2115101	SPRINT
Registration Number:0561559TROUBLE SAVERRegistration Number:1280484TUBELOXRegistration Number:3685022CONCECO/MATCORRegistration Number:4483581DURAMMORegistration Number:4143908INTEGRITY THAT WORKSRegistration Number:4540126IRON GOPHERRegistration Number:4211092KYNEXRegistration Number:3659941MATCORRegistration Number:4143915Registration Number:4140107MPORTRegistration Number:4140108MPORTRegistration Number:3659942NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTIONRegistration Number:1170028PLSerial Number:86032202PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	1460601	STUDFORM
Registration Number: 1280484 TUBELOX Registration Number: 3685022 CONCECO/MATCOR Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4143908 INTEGRITY THAT WORKS Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number: 3659941 MATCOR Registration Number: 4143915 Registration Number: 3751943 MITIGATOR Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 3659942 NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTION Registration Number: 1170028 PL Serial Number: 86032202 PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	2282046	SUREDECK
Registration Number:3685022CONCECO/MATCORRegistration Number:4483581DURAMMORegistration Number:4143908INTEGRITY THAT WORKSRegistration Number:4540126IRON GOPHERRegistration Number:4211092KYNEXRegistration Number:3659941MATCORRegistration Number:4143915Registration Number:3751943MITIGATORRegistration Number:4140107MPORTRegistration Number:4140108MPORTRegistration Number:3659942NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTIONRegistration Number:1170028PLSerial Number:86032202PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	0561559	TROUBLE SAVER
Registration Number: 4483581 DURAMMO Registration Number: 4143908 INTEGRITY THAT WORKS Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number: 3659941 MATCOR Registration Number: 4143915 Registration Number: 3751943 MITIGATOR Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 3659942 NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTION Registration Number: 1170028 PL Serial Number: 86032202 PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	1280484	TUBELOX
Registration Number: 4143908 INTEGRITY THAT WORKS Registration Number: 4540126 IRON GOPHER Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number: 3659941 MATCOR Registration Number: 4143915 Registration Number: 3751943 MITIGATOR Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 3659942 NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTION Registration Number: 1170028 PL Serial Number: 86032202 PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	3685022	CONCECO/MATCOR
Registration Number:4540126IRON GOPHERRegistration Number:4211092KYNEXRegistration Number:3659941MATCORRegistration Number:4143915MITIGATORRegistration Number:4140107MPORTRegistration Number:4140108MPORTRegistration Number:4140108MPORTRegistration Number:3659942NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTIONRegistration Number:1170028PLSerial Number:86032202PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	4483581	DURAMMO
Registration Number: 4211092 KYNEX Registration Number: 3659941 MATCOR Registration Number: 4143915 Registration Number: 3751943 MITIGATOR Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 3659942 NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTION Registration Number: 1170028 PL Serial Number: 86032202 PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	4143908	INTEGRITY THAT WORKS
Registration Number: 3659941 MATCOR Registration Number: 4143915 Registration Number: 3751943 MITIGATOR Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 3659942 NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTION Registration Number: 1170028 PL Serial Number: 86032202 PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	4540126	IRON GOPHER
Registration Number: 4143915 Registration Number: 3751943 MITIGATOR Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 3659942 NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTION Registration Number: 1170028 PL Serial Number: 86032202 PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	4211092	KYNEX
Registration Number: 3751943 MITIGATOR Registration Number: 4140107 MPORT Registration Number: 4140108 MPORT Registration Number: 3659942 NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTION Registration Number: 1170028 PL Serial Number: 86032202 PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	3659941	MATCOR
Registration Number:4140107MPORTRegistration Number:4140108MPORTRegistration Number:3659942NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTIONRegistration Number:1170028PLSerial Number:86032202PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	4143915	
Registration Number:4140108MPORTRegistration Number:3659942NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTIONRegistration Number:1170028PLSerial Number:86032202PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	3751943	MITIGATOR
Registration Number:3659942NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTIONRegistration Number:1170028PLSerial Number:86032202PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR	Registration Number:	4140107	MPORT
Registration Number:1170028PLSerial Number:86032202PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR		4140108	MPORT
Serial Number: 86032202 PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR			
Carial Number: 96022222 DDO CEDVICEC DDOCDAM DELIABILITY ODTIMIZ		86032202	PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEYS PR
Serial Number: 00032233 PRO SERVICES PROGRAM RELIABILITY OPTIMIZ	Serial Number:	86032233	PRO SERVICES PROGRAM RELIABILITY OPTIMIZ
Serial Number: 86032264 PRO THERM ENERGY CONSERVATION STUDIES MA	Serial Number:	86032264	PRO THERM ENERGY CONSERVATION STUDIES MA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Taylor M. Lindman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Taylor M. Lindman
SIGNATURE:	/Taylor Lindman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Brand - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Brand - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Brand - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Brand - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=Brand - Trademark Release (Executed)#page5.tif source=Brand - Trademark Release (Executed)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of June 21, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the Grantors (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of November 26, 2013, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Brand Services, LLC ("<u>Brand Services</u>") executed and delivered a Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of November 26, 2013 (the "<u>Initial Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Initial Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2013 at Reel/Frame 005186/0493;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Matcor, Inc. ("Matcor" and, together with Brand Services, the "Grantors") executed and delivered a Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of October 23, 2015 (the "Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement" and, together with the Initial Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5653/0335;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule I attached hereto], arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreements, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments),

reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Collateral Agent

TINA

Title: V

Schedule I

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded December 10, 2013 at reel/frame 5186/0493

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.)/ Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Brand Shared Services LLC	BRAND	1815144	7/6/92	1/4/94
Brand Shared Services LLC	BRANDNET	2668926	3/6/02	12/31/02
Brand Shared Services LLC	BRANDPLAN	2663042	3/6/02	12/17/02
Brand Shared Services LLC	BRANDEZ	2800144	2/25/03	12/30/03
Brand Shared Services LLC	ALUMA SURE LOCK	2077847	8/31/94	7/8/97
Brand Shared Services LLC	ALUMA SYSTEMS and Design	3340535	5/4/05	11/20/07
Brand Shared Services LLC	ALUMACS	1356223	3/9/82	8/27/85
Brand Shared Services LLC	ALUMA-DEK	3061631	5/12/04	2/28/06
Brand Shared Services LLC	HI-FLYER	3142524	10/25/02	9/12/06
Brand Shared Services LLC	BRAND	4033844	9/23/10	10/4/11
Brand Shared Services LLC	PRO COAT ATMOSPHERIC COATINGS SURVEY PROGRAMS & Design	(86032202)	8/8/13	N/A
Brand Shared Services LLC	PRO SERVICES PROGRAM RELIABILITY OPTIMIZATION & Design	(86032233)	8/8/13	N/A
Brand Shared Services LLC	PRO THERM ENERGY CONSERVATION STUDIES MANAGEMENT & Design	(86032264)	8/8/13	N/A
Brand Shared Services LLC	20K	880742	11/26/68	11/18/69
Brand Shared Services LLC	20KA	1203367	5/4/81	8/3/82
Brand Shared Services LLC	CUPLOK	1082272	6/1/77	1/17/78
Brand Shared Services LLC	EXTRAGUARD	4266262	8/12/11	1/1/13
Brand Shared Services LLC	GASS	2275755	4/6/98	9/7/99

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.)/ Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Brand Shared	LOGIK	2713863	12/20/99	5/6/03
Services LLC				
Brand Shared	MOD-U-FORM	924571	12/11/69	11/30/71
Services LLC				
Brand Shared	PATENT	3116018	6/2/04	7/18/06
Services LLC				
Brand Shared	PATENT (Stylized)	3403255	1/16/06	3/25/08
Services LLC				
Brand Shared	PATENT	1900106	11/1/93	6/13/95
Services LLC	CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS			
Brand Shared	PPATENT (stylized)	3403256	1/16/06	3/25/08
Services LLC	(,			
Brand Shared	PRO 1000	2064302	12/3/93	5/27/97
Services LLC				
Brand Shared	PRO 1000	2007339	11/17/93	10/15/96
Services LLC				
Brand Shared	QES	1271507	7/26/82	3/27/84
Services LLC	C			
Brand Shared	QES	1383015	7/10/85	2/18/86
Services LLC				
Brand Shared	QES & Design	1380063	6/24/85	1/28/86
Services LLC	8			
Brand Shared	QES QUICK ERECT	1383970	6/24/85	2/25/86
Services LLC	SCAFFOLD			
Brand Shared	QES QUICK ERECT	1324044	10/25/83	3/12/85
Services LLC	SCAFFOLD & Design			
Brand Shared	SCAFFOLD TRACKER	2117101	8/16/96	11/2597
Services LLC				
Brand Shared	SCAFFOLD TRACKER	2867359	5/15/02	7/27/04
Services LLC	PROJECT			
	PROFESSIONAL			
Brand Shared	SGB	822865	11/22/65	2/14/67
Services LLC				
Brand Shared	SPRINT	2115101	11/28/95	11/25/97
Services LLC				
Brand Shared	STUDFORM	1460601	10/12/82	10/13/8
Services LLC				
Brand Shared	SUREDECK	2282046	9/17/97	9/28/99
Services LLC				
Brand Shared	TROUBLE SAVER	561559	5/28/51	7/15/52
Services LLC				
Brand Shared	TUBELOX	1280484	9/14/82	6/5/84
Services LLC				

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded October 27, 2015 reel/frame 5653/0335

Owner	Trademark	(Application No.)/ Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Matcor, Inc.	CONCECO/MATCOR	3,685,022	5/23/2008	9/22/2009
Matcor, Inc.	DURAMMO	4,483,581	12/13/2012	2/18/2014
Matcor, Inc.	INTEGRITY THAT WORKS	4,143,908	2/24/2011	5/15/2012
Matcor, Inc.	IRON GOPHER	4,540,126	5/20/2013	5/27/2014
Matcor, Inc.	KYNEX	4,211,092	6/6/2011	9/18/2012
Matcor, Inc.	MATCOR	3,659,941	4/28/2008	7/28/2009
Matcor, Inc.	MATCOR SYMBOL	4,143,915	2/25/2011	5/15/2012
Matcor, Inc.	MITIGATOR	3,751,943	7/15/2009	2/23/2010
Matcor, Inc.	MPORT	4,140,107	2/28/2011	5/8/2012
Matcor, Inc.	MPORT & Design	4,140,108	2/28/2011	5/8/2012
Matcor, Inc.	NO STRONGER NAME IN CORROSION PROTECTION	3,659,942	4/28/2008	7/28/2009
Matcor, Inc.	PL	1,170,028	8/27/1980	9/22/1981

RECORDED: 06/21/2017